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Applications

Features

 

 

 

Standard Materials

Options

Certifications and Compliances

ATEX/IECEx Certification 

– 

°  

— 
—
—
—
—

EURASEC Certification 

— ГБ

Others Certification 

Related Products
Labels for Emergency Lighting Units, ATX Self-

Adhesive Signaling Labels for Emergency Lighting Units

FDBAESLEDEM

FDBAES LED Series Self-Contained Emergency Lighting Units
Flameproof

Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

 Optimum operating temperature for battery is -5 °C to +30 °C

 Inmetro certification available on special request only. Contact your local sales for more information 
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 FDBAES LED SL N A

 
  

FDBAES LED Series Self-Contained Emergency Lighting Units
Flameproof

Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

Type Lamp
Lumen 
Output Cable Entries

Weight
kg

Volume
dm3 Catalog Number

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

Lighting

 Value measured after 1 hour duration - required value by standard is 400 lm.

 Value measured after 1 hour duration - required value by standard is 45 lm.

Lighting
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FDBAES LED Series Self-Contained Emergency Lighting Units
Flameproof

Description Catalog Number

White painted galvanized steel

Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
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FDBAES LED Series Self-Contained Emergency Lighting Units
Flameproof

1 Green LED + 1 Amber LED indicating the charge battery status

    - Green: Flashing -> battery is charging

    Fixed -> battery fully charged

    - Amber: �ashing -> battery not connected or faulty

2 White LED's :

    - ON when main power ON

    - OFF when main power OFF

    - Flashing when battery not connected or faulty (only with SATI version)

6 White LED's: Lighting LED's

    - OFF when main power is ON

    - ON when main power is OFF

1 Green LED + 1 Amber LED indicating the charge battery status

    - Green: Flashing -> battery is charging

    Fixed -> battery fully charged

    - Amber: flashing -> battery not connected or faulty

2 White LED's :

    - Flashing when battery not connected or faulty (only with SATI version)

6 White LED's: Lighting LED's

    - Low lighting power when main power is ON

    - High lighting power when main power is OFF

Main Status
Non Maintained Battery not Connected 

or Faulty

Main Power ON

Space Lighting Escape Route Lighting Space or Escape Route Lighting

   

   

    OFF     OFF

    

Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)

Lighting
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FDBAES LED Series Self-Contained Emergency Lighting Units
Flameproof

   -  +
PE N L (B) (A)

 Mains Remote (optional)

Non-Maintained
Emergency

Lighting Unit

U

N

PE

- (B)

+ (A)

Unswitched Versions

Minimum distance
to access inside

150 mm (5.91 in)
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374.5 mm (14.74 in)

345 mm (13.58 in)

85 mm
(3.35 in)

31.5 mm
(1.24 in)

85 mm
(3.35 in)

77.5 mm
(3.05 in)

15 mm

(0.59 in)

12 mm
(0.47 in)

15.5 mm
(0.61 in)

11 mm
(0.43 in)

470 mm (18.50 in)

5 mm (0.20 in)

400 mm
(15.75 in)

Switched Versions

Minimum distance
to access inside

150 mm (5.91 in)

529.5 mm (20.85 in)

12 mm
(0.47 in) 374.5 mm (14.74 in)

345 mm (13.58 in)

77.5 mm
(3.05 in)

85 mm
(3.35 in)

85 mm
(3.35 in)

5 mm (0.20 in)

200 mm (7.87 in)

31.5 mm
(1.24 in)
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400 mm
(15.75 in)

15.5 mm
(0.61 in)

11 mm
(0.43 in)

15 mm

(0.59 in)

Zone 1 and 2 - 21 and 22
Gas (G) and Dust (D)
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